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1 1 1 Vasant Valley School 1301
3 2 2 The Shri Ram School, Delhi/Gurgaon 1292
5 3 3 DPS, RK Puram 1270
7 5 4 Springdales School, Dhaula Kuan 1259
10 6 5 Sanskriti School, Chanakyapuri 1250
13 8 6 Modern School, Barakhamba Road 1238
13 8 6 The Mother’s International School 1238
14 9 7 Springdales Public School, Pusa Road 1235
16 11 8 DPS, Dwarka 1210
19 12 9 Blue Bells 1189
19 12 9 DPS, Mathura Road 1189
20 13 10 Montfort School 1182
21 14 11 Bal Bharati School, Pitampura 1180
21 14 11 DPS, Vasant Kunj 1180
21 14 11 Sardar Patel Vidyalaya 1180
22 15 12 Ahlcon International School 1172
24 16 13 Tagore International, Vasant Vihar 1166
25 17 14 DPS, Rohini 1163
25 17 14 Mirambika 1163
31 19 15 Mount St. Mary’s, Delhi Cantt 1148
32 20 16 Apeejay, Pitampura 1146
34 22 17 Modern School, Vasant Vihar 1139
34 22 17 St. Francis De Sales School,

Janakpuri 1139
43 24 18 Salwan Public School, Mayur Vihar 1122
47 26 19 Bal Bharati School, Ganga Ram Hospital Marg 1117
47 26 19 St. Mary’s School, Safdarjung Enclave 1117
51 27 20 Amity School, Saket 1113
53 29 21 St. Columba’s School 1110
60 32 22 Salwan Public School, Rajinder Nagar 1101
60 32 22 Venkateshwara International, Dwarka 1101
61 33 23 Ahlcon Public School 1100
63 34 24 Nirmal Bhartia 1097
64 35 25 Bloom Public School, Vasant Kunj 1096
71 38 26 The Heritage School, Rohini 1086
74 40 27 Hans Raj Model School, Punjabi Bagh 1081
91 44 28 Gyan Bharati 1064
96 47 29 Mount Carmel School, Dwarka 1058
97 48 30 Ryan International School, Vasant Kunj 1056
100 50 31 Birla Vidya Niketan 1053
100 50 31 Laxman Public School 1053
103 51 32 Apeejay, Sheikh Sarai 1050
127 57 33 Sri Venkateshwara, Dwarka 1019

Delhi
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3 1 1 Cathedral and John Connon School 1292
6 2 2 Smt. Sulochanadevi Singhania School,

Thane 1265
13 3 3 Bombay Scottish School, Mahim 1238
14 4 4 Campion School, Fort 1235
15 5 5 Jamna Bai Narsee School 1224
16 6 6 DPS, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 1210
17 7 7 Bombay International School 1209
21 8 8 J B Petit High School 1180
22 9 9 Hiranandani Foundation School, Thane 1172
25 10 10 Ryan International School, Goregaon 1163
35 11 11 Don Bosco High School, Matunga 1136
50 14 12 Utpal Shanghvi School, Juhu 1114
55 15 13 Arya Vidya Mandir, Juhu 1108
59 17 14 Apeejay School, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 1103
61 19 15 G D Somani Memorial School 1100
63 20 16 St. Mary’s High School ICSE, Mazgaon 1097
65 21 17 B D Somani International School,

Cuffe Parade 1095
65 21 17 Ryan International School, Kandivali 1095
66 22 18 Hiranandani Foundation School, Powai 1094
66 22 18 Villa Theresa High School, Peddar Road 1094
67 23 19 Swami Vivekananda School, Sindhi Society,

Chembur 1091
72 24 20 Gopi Birla Public School, Malabar Hill 1085
73 25 21 CNM School, Vile Parle (W) 1084
73 25 21 Gundecha Education Academy, Kandivali 1084
74 26 22 Convent Girls High School, Prabhadevi 1081
75 27 23 Lilavatibai Podar Senior Secondary School,

Santacruz 1080
78 28 24 St. John’s Universal School, Goregaon 1077
80 29 25 Maneckji Cooper School 1075
80 29 25 St. Anthony’s School, Chembur 1075
81 30 26 Fr Agnel, Navi Mumbai 1074
82 31 27 Auxilium Convent, Wadala 1073
84 33 28 Podar International School, Navi Mumbai 1071
90 35 29 Children’s Academy School, Malad 1065
90 35 29 Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Vidyalaya, Malad 1065
93 36 30 Loreto Convent School, Chembur 1061
94 37 31 Mahindra Academy, Malad (E) 1060
99 39 32 St. Anne’s Girls High School, Kalbadevi 1054
101 40 33 AVM, Bandra 1052
104 41 34 Christ Church School, Clare Road 1049
104 41 34 Pawar Public School, Bhandup 1049

Mumbai
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106 42 35 Our Lady of Perpetual Succour (OLPS),
Chembur 1047

106 42 35 St. Stanislaus High School 1047
107 43 36 Rustomjee Cambridge International School,

Dahisar (W) 1045
108 44 37 Children’s Academy, Kandivali (Ashok Nagar) 1044
109 45 38 St. Xavier’s High School 1043
114 47 39 New Era School, Breach Candy 1037
120 50 40 Sacred Heart School, Kalyan 1028
121 51 41 Avalon Heights International School,

Navi Mumbai 1027
122 52 42 St. Gregorious High School, Chembur 1026
126 54 43 Bombay Cambridge School, Andheri (E) 1020
129 56 44 Sacred Heart, Navi Mumbai 1014
129 56 44 SBOA Public School, Navi Mumbai 1014
131 58 45 Our Lady of Good Counsel High School,

Sion 1010
132 59 46 South Indian Education Society’s

High School, Matunga 1009
133 60 47 St. Xavier’s Boys Academy, Marine Lines 1007
138 62 48 Billabong High International School, Thane 996
139 63 49 Kendriya Vidyalaya, IIT-Bombay 993
140 64 50 St. Augustine’s High School, Navi Mumbai 990
141 65 51 Holy Family School, Andheri (E) 988
141 65 51 St. Joseph’s High School, Navi Mumbai 988
142 66 52 N L Dalmia, Thane 986
143 67 53 Bal Bharati Public School, Navi Mumbai 984
144 68 54 Ryan International School, Khargar,

Navi Mumbai 978
145 69 55 St. Xavier’s High School, Navi Mumbai 977
149 71 56 DAV School, Navi Mumbai 965
153 72 57 Vibgyor High School, Goregaon 919
154 73 58 Ajmera Global School, Borivali (West) 911
155 74 59 HVB Academy 910
156 75 60 Vissanji Academy, Andheri (East) 896
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2 1 1 The Valley School 1296
4 2 2 Mallya Aditi International School 1290
7 3 3 Centre For Learning 1259
12 4 4 Vidya Niketan School 1246
17 5 5 Inventure Academy 1209
18 6 6 Vidyashilp Academy 1200
28 7 7 National Public School, Indiranagar 1156
29 8 8 Bishop Cotton Boys School 1152
35 9 9 Bishop Cotton Girls School 1136
36 10 10 Greenwood High 1135
41 11 11 National Public School, Rajajinagar 1125
45 12 12 Ebenezer International School 1119
54 13 13 National Public School, Koramangala 1109
56 14 14 St. Joseph’s Boys High School 1107
68 15 15 National Academy for Learning (NAFL) 1090
74 16 16 Oasis International School 1081
76 17 17 Air Force School, Hebbal 1079
83 18 18 Ryan International School, Whitefield 1072
90 19 19 Shishugriha 1065
94 20 20 Swaminarayan International School 1060
106 21 21 St. Germain High School 1047
109 22 22 Gear Foundation 1043
111 23 23 Sophia High School 1041
121 24 24 The Frank Anthony Public School 1027
123 25 25 Sacred Heart Girls High School 1024
134 26 26 Baldwin Boys’ High School 1005
135 27 27 Sujaya School 1004

Bangalore
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69 1 1 Shishukunj 1088
119 2 2 Emerald Heights International School 1030
125 3 3 Sri Sathya Sai Vidya Vihar 1021
128 4 4 DPS, Indore 1016
135 5 5 Indus World School, Indore 1004

Indore
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Shishukunj, Indore principal Dr. Lalita Singh (centre left)



14 1 1 Modern High School 1235
18 2 2 La Martiniere for Boys 1200
23 3 3 La Martiniere for Girls 1168
23 3 3 Loreto House, Middleton 1168
26 4 4 St. James School 1160
30 5 5 St. Xavier’s Collegiate School 1151
59 6 6 Akshar School 1103
61 7 7 Don Bosco School, Park Circus 1100
70 8 8 The Heritage School 1087
81 10 9 Pailan World School 1074
95 11 10 DPS, Ruby Park 1059
99 12 11 Calcutta Boys School 1054
100 13 12 M P Birla Foundation Higher Sec. School 1053
103 14 13 Ashok Hall Girls Higher Secondary School 1050
112 15 14 Don Bosco, Bandel 1040
124 16 15 Auxilium Convent, Bandel 1022
124 16 15 Salt Lake School 1022
133 17 16 Assembly of God Church 1007
135 18 17 Calcutta Girls School 1004

Kolkata
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18 1 1 St. John’s High School 1200
23 2 2 Carmel Convent School 1168
24 3 3 Strawberry Fields 1166
37 5 4 Vivek High School 1134
42 6 5 Bhavans Vidyalaya 1124
48 7 6 Sacred Heart Public School 1116
56 8 7 DPS, Chandigarh 1107
69 9 8 St. Stephens School 1088
73 10 9 DAV, Sector 8 1084
73 10 9 St. Anne’s Convent School 1084
73 10 9 St. Kabir Public School 1084
110 14 10 Ryan International 1042
120 15 11 Govt Sr Model School, Sector 35 1028
122 16 12 Govt Sr Model School, Sector 16 1026

Chandigarh
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8 1 1 The School KFI, Adyar 1258
9 2 2 Sishya School, Adyar 1255
15 3 3 Padma Seshadri Bala Bhavan Senior

Secondary School, Nungambakkam 1224
19 4 4 DAV Boys Senior Secondary School 1189
26 5 5 Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan 1160
30 6 6 Abacus Montessori School 1151
30 6 6 SBOA School and Junior College, Annanagar 1151
39 7 7 Lady Andal V S R School 1129
55 8 8 P S Senior Secondary School 1108
58 9 9 Chettinad Vidyashram 1105
58 9 9 PSBB Millennium School 1105
62 10 10 The Ashram 1099
79 11 11 Vidya Mandir Senior Secondary School 1076
86 12 12 Don Bosco, Egmore 1069
120 13 13 Kendriya Vidyalaya, IIT-Madras 1028
124 14 14 Sacred Heart Matriculation High School,

Churchpark 1022
126 15 15 Holy Angels Matriculation Higher

Secondary School, Mogappari 1020
133 16 16 Good Shepherd High School, Nungambakkam 1007
152 17 17 Alpha School 931

Chennai
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St. John’s High School, Chandigarh principal Kavita Das
(centre)
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8 1 1 Vidyaranya High School 1258
10 2 2 Gitanjali School 1250
11 3 3 Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, Jubilee Hills 1249
14 4 4 Sloka School 1235
17 5 5 CHIREC Public School 1209
28 6 6 P. Obul Reddy Public School 1156
29 7 7 Oakridge International 1152
32 8 8 Glendale Academy 1146
49 9 9 Srinidhi International School 1115
50 10 10 DRS International School 1114
58 11 11 Meridian School, Banjara Hills 1105
59 12 12 HPS, Begumpet 1103
61 13 13 NASR School, Khairatabad 1100
67 14 14 Jubilee Hills Public School 1091
69 15 15 St. Anne’s High School 1088
89 16 16 Little Flower High School 1066
90 17 17 Chinmaya Central School 1065
108 18 18 Johnson Grammar 1044
110 19 19 St. Mary’s High School 1042
111 20 20 St. George’s Girls Grammar School, Abids 1041
115 21 21 All Saints High School 1036
123 22 22 DPS 1024
124 23 23 Rosary Convent 1022
125 24 24 Rockwell International School 1021
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6 4 1 Step by Step 1265
16 11 2 Amity International 1210
43 24 3 Lotus Valley International School 1122
46 25 4 DPS, Noida 1118
54 30 5 Apeejay School 1109
68 36 6 Somerville School 1090
94 45 7 Kothari International School 1060
114 55 8 Vishwa Bharati School 1037
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72 1 1 St. Joseph’s Academy 1085
93 2 2 Doon International School 1061
103 3 3 Brightlands School 1050
111 4 4 Convent of Jesus & Mary 1041
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11 7 1 The Shri Ram School, Aravali 1249
19 12 2 DAV School, Sector 14 1189
21 14 3 The Heritage School 1180
27 18 4 Shikshantar School 1158
33 21 5 Salwan Public School 1144
40 23 6 Suncity School 1128
52 28 7 DPS, Sector 45 1111
97 48 8 Amity School, Sector 46 1056
98 49 9 Lotus Valley 1055
105 52 10 Blue Bells Model School, Sector 4 1048
107 53 11 DPS, Sushant Lok 1045

Gurgaon
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In an education hub renowned for its
boarding schools, St. Joseph’s Academy has
been ranked Dehradun’s top day school for

the second year in succession

St. Joseph’s Academy principal Bro. A.J. George (centre)
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25 17 1 DPS, Faridabad 1163
70 37 2 Modern Vidya Niketan, Sector 17 1087
73 39 3 Apeejay School 1084
87 43 4 Manav Rachna International School 1068
95 46 5 Modern DPS 1059

Faridabad
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15 10 1 DPS, Ghaziabad 1224
52 28 2 DPSG, Vasundhara 1111
58 31 3 DPS, Indirapuram 1105
85 41 4 DLF Public School 1070
86 42 5 Uttam School 1069
110 54 6 The Holy Child 1042
116 56 7 Bal Bharati Public School 1035
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62 3 1 St. Peters Senior Secondary 1099
65 4 2 Vidyodaya School 1095
158 11 3 Bhavan’s Vidya Mandir, Girinagar 879
159 12 4 Cochin Refineries School 877
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44 12 1 The Bishop’s School 1121
49 13 2 St. Mary’s School 1115
60 18 3 Symbiosis International School 1101
78 28 4 Loyola High School 1077
83 32 5 St. Joseph’s 1072
88 34 6 St. Vincent’s School 1067
96 38 7 St. Anne’s 1058
113 46 8 St. Helena’s 1039
118 48 9 Abhinava Vidyalaya High School 1032
123 53 10 All Saints High School 1024
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20 1 1 Pallikoodam School 1182
123 8 2 Lourdes Public School & Junior College 1024

Kottayam
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92 5 1 Trivandrum International School 1062
136 9 2 St. Joseph’s Higher Secondary School 1000

Thiruvananthapuram
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39 1 1 DAV, Chandrasekharpur 1129
84 2 2 SAI International School 1071
100 3 3 DPS, Kalinga 1053
108 4 4 Saraswati Vidya Mandir 1044
117 5 5 DAV, Unit VIII 1033
129 6 6 Mother’s Public School 1014
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DAV Chand'pur tableau. Inset: Principal Dr. K.C.
Satapathy
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57 2 1 Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Vidyashram 1106
70 3 2 DPS, Jaipur 1087
114 4 3 Maheshwari Public School 1037
148 5 4 India International School 969
148 5 4 Maharaja Sawai Man Singh Vidyalaya 969

Jaipur
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96 38 1 Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan 1058
119 49 2 Hadas School 1030
128 55 3 Kanjuba School 1016
130 57 4 Somalvar High School 1013
137 61 5 South Point School 999
144 68 6 International School of Scholars 978
146 70 7 School of Scholars 976
158 76 8 VT Convent, Narendra Nagar 879
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8 1 1 The Riverside School 1258
16 2 2 Eklavya School 1210
65 3 3 DPS, Ahmedabad 1095
75 4 4 The New Tulip International School 1080
78 6 5 St. Kabir School 1077
98 7 6 Rachna High School 1055
109 10 7 Udgam School 1043
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79 1 1 DAV School, BSEB Colony 1076
102 2 2 DPS Patna 1051
103 3 3 St. Michael’s 1050
119 4 4 Loyola High School 1030
119 4 4 Notre Dame Academy (Girls) 1030

Patna
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25 4 1 Panchkula: Hansraj Public School 1163
57 16 1 Aurangabad: Nath Valley School 1106
64 1 1 Panjim: Sharda Mandir School 1096
75 9 1 Darjeeling: Loreto Convent 1080
76 5 1 Vadodara: DPS 1079
85 1 1 Jamshedpur: Sacred Heart Convent School 1070
91 12 1 Amritsar: DAV Public School 1064
91 3 1 Bokaro: DPS 1064
96 1 1 Bhilai: DPS 1058
96 1 1 Shillong: Assam Rifles 1058
99 13 1 Mohali: Shivalik Public School 1054
107 3 1 Agartala: St. Paul’s 1045
108 1 1 Jammu: DPS 1044
116 2 1 Raipur: Mayoor School 1035
117 2 1 Srinagar: Burn Hall School 1033
125 6 1 Varanasi: Sunbeam School 1021
150 5 1 Jabalpur: Gyan Ganga 958
157 10 1 Thrissur: SN Vidya Bhavan 887
160 6 1 Alwar: Modern Public School 869

Other cities
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Yoga session at Hansraj Public, Panchkula

DPS Bhilai principal M.P. Yadav (right)




